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BRAZIL

COLOMBIA

ECUADOR

PERU

SOUTHERN CONE

CARIBBEAN

CENTRAL AMERICA & MEXCIO

Gerson Filho | UNICEF |
gdacosta@unicef.org

Adriana Rozo | WFP |
adriana.rozo@wfp.org

Maria Vergara | FAO |
maria.vergara@fao.org

Angelina Nurian Ullauri | UNICEF |
aullauri@unicef.org

María Elena Ugaz | UNICEF |
meugaz@unicef.org

Jacqueline Lino | MINISTRY OF HEALTH |
jlino@minsa.gob.pe

Francisco Carlavan | RED CROSS |
fcarlavan@cruzroja.org.ar

| ASOVEN |
presidente@asoven.com.ar

Lormys Rojas | LAZOS DE LIBERTAD |
lazosdelibertad.org@gmail.com

Irene Van Rij | UNHCR |
vanrij@unhcr.org

Alena Samanez | IOM |
ssamanez@iom.int

NO DESIGNATED FOCAL POINTS

Carmen Lucas | UNICEF |
clucas@unicef.org

Jorge Espinoza | HELVETAS |
jorge.espinoza@helvetas.org

Joeri Arion | IOM |
jarion@iom.int

NO DESIGNATED FOCAL POINTS

SECTOR IS NOT ACTIVE

Thais Moraes | UNHCR |
moraes@unhcr.org

Gumercindo Vasquez | IOM |
gvasquez@iom.int

Sara Menendez | UNICEF |
smenendez@unicef.org

TBC | UNHCR |

Kevin Ivanoff | ADRA |
kevin.ivanoff@adra.org.uy

Clara Aguirre | SEDHU |
coordinacion@sedhu.uy

Eraina Yaw | IOM |
eyaw@iom.int

Ninian Blair | PAHO/WHO |
blairnin@paho.org

Joann Simpson | UNICEF |
jsimpson@unicef.org

Janel Greene | UNHCR |
greenej@unhcr.org

Miriam Aertker | UNHCR |
aertker@unhcr.org

Jewel Ali | IOM |
jali@iom.int

Alma Jenkins Acosta | UNICEF |
ajenkins@unicef.org

ARGENTINA

ARUBA

COSTA RICA

BOLIVIA

CURAÇAO

MEXICO

PARAGUAY

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

PANAMA

URUGUAY

GUYANA

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

NUTRITION CONTACTS

SUB-REGIONAL LEADS

CHILE

SECTOR IS NOT ACTIVE

NATIONAL LEADS

Yvette Fautsch | UNICEF |
yfautsch@unicef.org

REGIONAL LEAD


